Labels



Wednesday, December 14, 2016

Huge Cuisinart Food Processor Blade Recall - Over 8 Million Units Affected Dating From 1996 Through 2015 - Get a Free Replacement Blade


To get your replacement blade contact Cuisinart at 877-339-2534 from 7 a.m. to 11 p.m. Eastern time Monday through Friday and from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Eastern time Saturday and Sunday

Cuisinart and the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission are recalling over 8 million food processor blades in America after receiving reports from consumers of broken blade pieces in their processed food. The blades in the recall have four rivets, are silver-colored stainless steel and have a beige plastic center hub. Only food processors with four rivets in the blades are included in this recall. The recall affects 22 models made were sold from July 1996 to December 2015. To see if your model is in the recall check the model number of your machine, it can be found on the bottom of the food processor. Affected model numbers begin with the following: CFP-9, CFP-11, DFP-7, DFP-11, DFP-14, DLC-5, DLC-7, DLC-8, DLC-10, DLC-XP, DLC-2007, DLC-2009, DLC-2011, DLC-2014, DLC-3011, DLC-3014, EV-7, EV-10, EV-11, EV-14, KFP-7 and MP-14.

Any consumer with the affected blade should immediately stop using the food processor and contact Cuisinart for a free replacement blade. To get your replacement blade contact Cuisinart at 877-339-2534 from 7 a.m. to 11 p.m. Eastern time Monday through Friday and from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Eastern time Saturday and Sunday. You can also go online at www.cuisinart.com and click on "product recalls" at the bottom of the page for more information